# 506676882 05/21/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6723697

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART								
		N	Name		Execution Date			
SCOTT J. WOLF					10/09/2013			
ANDREW FRAZIER					06/11/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA							
Name:	AERIN	MEDIO	CAL INC.					
Street Address:	650 PA	GE MI	ILL ROAD					
City:	PALO	PALO ALTO						
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94304							
	PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Ty	-		Number	_				
Application Numbe	r:	17327	254					
	ill be sent to ;, if provided	<b>d; if tha</b> 612-33 jhoffma	- <i>mail address first; if that is ur</i> at is unsuccessful, it will be se 32-5300 an@merchantgould.com CHANT & GOULD P.C.					
			BOX 2903					
Address Line 4:		MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:								
ATTOMET DUCKE		· · · · ·	17713.0001US18					
			17713.0001US18 JULIANA HOFFMAN					
NAME OF SUBMITTE								
NAME OF SUBMITTE SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		. ,	JULIANA HOFFMAN					

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Scott J. WOLF and Andrew FRAZIER (hereinafter the "Assignor"), residing at 319 Trenton Way in Menlo Park, California 94025 and 517 Fern Ridge Court in Sunnyvale, California 94087 respectively, are joint inventors of certain new and useful systems, devices, and methods disclosed and described in certain patent applications ("Patent Assets") as specifically set forth in the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign any and all right, title and interest to said Patent Assets set forth in Exhibit A, and including any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, international, foreign, regional and convention applications corresponding thereto, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may grant or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, any reissue or reexamination thereof or to be obtained therefor, any renewals, or substitutes thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights or priority claims, International Convention rights, any and all rights to collect past damages for infringement of any and all Letters Patent of the United States and countries and regions foreign thereto which may be published, which may grant, or have granted thereto or be lodged in relation thereto, and other benefits accruing to or to accrue to Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto (the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, AERIN MEDICAL INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 650 Page Mill Road. Palo Alto, California 94304, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all, right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent Assets, the Patent Rights, and in, to, and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, any and all of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Assets, Patent Rights, and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees with the said Assignee that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these

1 of 3

#### PATENT REEL: 056317 FRAME: 0439

presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignce's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecutions, divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said Patent Rights, and execute confirmatory assignments or acknowledgments of this assignment as necessary for full enjoyment of the Patent Rights and for recording in foreign patent offices, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such Patent Rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and imure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Assets and the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Assets or Patent Rights to a third party:

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the Utility Application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number, filing date, and title of the Utility Application once known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor bereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

Date: 10 / 09 / 2013

Scott J. WOLI

Date:

By:\_\_\_\_\_\_ Andrew FRAZIER

PATENT REEL: 056317 FRAME: 0440

2 of 3

presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, provisionals, non-provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecutions, divisionals, renewals, reissues, reexamined or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries, on said Patent Rights, and execute confirmatory assignments or acknowledgments of this assignment as necessary for full enjoyment of the Patent Rights and for recording in foreign patent offices, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such Patent Rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such Patent Rights, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the right, title, and authority to execute this Assignment and to convey any and all right, title, and interest in the Patent Assets and the Patent Rights, and that Assignor has not conveyed nor will convey hereafter all or part of the Patent Assets or Patent Rights to a third party;

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES said Assignee, its successors, and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and regions, in its own name if desired, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the Utility Application and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international conventions.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number, filing date, and title of the Utility Application once known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

By: Scott J. WOLF

Date: \_\_\_\_\_June 11th, 2013

By:	Abi
	Andrew FRAZIER

2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056317 FRAME: 0441

### Exhibit A

Application No.	Filing Date	Atty. Docket No.	Title
13/495,879	June 13, 2012	P239600.US.01	Methods and Devices to Treat Nasal Airways
13/495,844	June 13, 2012	P239600.US.02	Methods and Devices to Treat Nasal Airways
PCT/US2012/042316	June 13, 2012	P239600.WO.01	Methods and Devices to Treat Nasal Airways

4810-5222-2740

RECORDED: 05/21/2021